FACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
Magnum series Optoelectronic size 8 cavity PCB insert transmitters consist of
optoelectronic transmitter functions integrated into a printed circuit board
mounted pin contact. The optical transmitters are 850 nm VCSEL lasers. The
transmitter input lines are driven with differential CML signals applied to the
transmitter (TX+ and TX-) lines. Dual loop, temperature compensated, VCSEL
drivers convert the transmitter input signals to suitable VCSEL bias and
modulation currents. The TX_Fault circuit disables the optical transmitter output

POWER AND DATA  |  OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER
2 P44R-TS1x-LK-xxx - Form DS595 - December 7, 2023
ORDERING INFORMATION
Application Part Number
50 Mbps to 3.19 Gbps P44R-TS1E-LK
50 Mbps to 3.19 Gbps - EMI Hardened P44R-TS1E-LK-EMI
3.2 Gbps to 4.25 Gbps P44R-TS1G-LK
3.2 Gbps to 4.25 Gbps EMI Hardened P44R-TS1G-LK-EMI
MAGNUM SERIES SIZE 8 CAVITY OPTOELECTRONIC PCB INSERT,
REAR RELEASE, 850 NM - ARINC 818, 801, 803 AND 804 COMPLIANT
Rear Release Optical Transmitter Unit
ARINC 801 / 1.25 mm Ferrule / PCB Mounted